t011d TBAR
Digital Barometer
User Manual and maintenance
User manual and maintenance
t011-di TBAR.docx
26/10/2023 2 Vers.: 1.0
Summary
1 Introduction ................................................................................................................................................ 3

outdoor installations, even in harsh environmental conditions. The sensor is supplied with power and signal
cable (4m).
Ordering codes:
RS485 Modbus output: ............................................ t011d-TBAR-IVS
User manual and maintenance
t011-di TBAR.docx
26/10/2023 4 Vers.: 1.0
2 Technical specifications
Measurement performance
Measurement range 700 ÷ 1100
Accuracy (RS485-ModBus) 0.4 (-15 ÷50°C)
Accuracy (I/V output) 0.9 (-15 ÷50°C)
Resolution 0.1
Operating conditions
Temperature -30 ÷ +60 °C
Humidity 0 ÷ 100 RH%
Outputs
Current 4 ÷ 20 mA ↔ 700 ÷ 1100 hPa
Tension 0 ÷ 2 V ↔ -700 ÷1100 hPa
RS485 MODBUS Pression hPa
Power supply and Consumption
Voltage supply 7 ÷ 30 Vdc
Power consumption Min Typical Max
4 ÷ 20 mA 5  25
0 ÷2 V / RS485 MODBUS   1 3
Mechanical specifications
Protective body Plastic material IP-65 and stainless steel
screws
Electrical connections 7 male poles IP67
Dimension:
L1 – lenght: 120 mm
H1 – maximum hight: 122 mm
P1 – maximum depth: 62 mm
H2 - container height: 80 mm
D1 - fixing holes diameter: 10 mm
 I1 - distance between fixing holes: 52mm
Element:
A connector
B – pressure compensator
C – fixing bracke
Weight: 350 g
User manual and maintenance
t011-di TBAR.docx
26/10/2023 5 Vers.: 1.0
3 Installallation and maintenance
3.1 Installation
For correct installation, the monitoring station should be placed at a distance from the closest obstacle (pylons,
trees, buildings) equal to 10 times the height of the obstacle itself.
Normally, according to WMO standards, the installation height of the sensor must be between 1.25 and 2
meters.
The sensor is provided with a fixing bracket with 2 holes with a 52mm center distance. As highlighted in the
image below, the sensor can be fixed without distinction in any position of the Siap+Micros standard support
bracket using 2 bolts.
3.2 Maintenance
This type of transducer does not require particular maintenance operations, it is advisable to periodically
check the factory calibration with sample instruments
User manual and maintenance
t011-di TBAR.docx
26/10/2023 6 Vers.: 1.0
4 Electric connection
4.1 Connector output
Pin Signal
1 A-RS485
2 B-RS485
3 +0÷2 Vdc
4 +4÷20 mA
5
-4÷20 mA
-0÷2 Vdc
6 Vcc
7 GND
4.2 Connection cable
The connection cables supplied with the sensors are made with circular connectors with housing, 8 x 22 mmq